TURA BEACH COUNTRY CLUB
2024 Ladies Golf Fixtures

HONOUR BOARD EVENTS 2024

Ladies Club Championships (54 holes)
Ladies Foursomes Championship (27 holes)
Mixed Foursomes Championship (27 holes)
Tura Ladies Open and Salver

2024 Ladies Fixtures Final

Wednesday May 1, 8, 15

Sat October 19

Sunday August 11

Weekend September 14 and 15



8.30am START WEDNESDAYS, OPEN TIMESHEET SATURDAYS

(Unless otherwise advised)

JANUARY 2024

Birdie hole of the month - 17th

Stableford — Wednesdays and Saturdays unless otherwise advised

Wed 17 Street Challenge - Stableford Yellow Tees
Sat 20 Stableford
Sun 21 Sunday Mixed Competitions start
Wed 24 BRIEF AFFAIRS DAY
OPENING DAY
Irish 4BBB - Don’t lose the coloured Ball !!!

START OF ALL YEARLY COMPETITIONS

Fri 26 AUSTRALIA DAY Medley Stableford (non-handicap)
Sat 27 Stableford
Wed 31 Stableford — 1st Yearly Stableford

2024 Ladies Fixtures Final
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Sat
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Wed
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Sat
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17
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FEBRUARY 2024

Birdie hole of the month - 10th
FSC VETS @ TUROSS
LORIKEET LANE DAY
Par — 1st Combined Accumulator
ARV CARAVANS MONTHLY MEDAL Red Tees
Stroke & Putting — 1st Monthly Medal,
1st WGNSW Medal, 1st Yearly Stroke,
VWGA Country Championship
Stableford
FSC & TGA Meeting @ Tathra
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Yellow Tees
2 person Ambrose and Lunch Shotgun 8.30 for 9.00

Entries close for: Singles, Foursomes and 4BBB
Match Play Knockouts

THE SCRAMBLE - 4 person Ambrose/Drop out Medley Red Tees
Plus Ladies Time Sheet for 4 person Ambrose/Drop out

COOMA OPEN (17th and 18th)

DODD & DWYER NATIO DAY

Tura v Berm Challenge @ TURA Shotgun 8.30 for 9.00
Stableford — 2nd Yearly Stableford

FSC VETS @ TATHRA

4BBB Stableford

1st Yearly 4BBB Accumulator

Foursomes plus first round Red Tees
Foursomes Match Play Knockouts
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Sat
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Sat
Wed
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22
23
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MARCH 2024

Birdie hole of the month - 1st

ARV CARAVANS MONTHLY MEDAL
Stroke & Putting — 2nd Monthly Medal,
1st Round KOTHES Captain’s Trophy
TATHRA OPEN (Div 3 & 4)

Stableford

TATHRA OPEN (Div1 & 2)

LORIKEET LANE DAY

Stroke — 2nd Combined Accumulator
Final Round KOTHES Captain’s Trophy
Stableford

FSC TOURNAMENT @ Moruya

Golf Club

Stableford

NSW Mixed Vets Golf Event at Tura
4BBB plus first round 4BBB

Match Play Knockouts

(joint time sheet with Men’s comp)
FSC VETS @ BERMAGUI

Par

Stableford

Tura V Bermagui Challenge @ BERMAGUI
EASTER SATURDAY

Stableford
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Red Tees

Yellow Tees

Red Tees

Shotgun 8.30 for 9.00
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Sat

Wed

Sat
Wed
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Sat
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Fri
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24

26
27

APRIL 2024
Birdie Hole of the Month - 11th

EASTER MONDAY

Pro Medley Stableford (numbers dependant)
Start of TBCC 40" Anniversary week of celebrations
ARV CARAVANS MONTHLY MEDAL

Stroke & Putting - 3rd Monthly Medal,

2nd WGNSW Medal, 2nd Yearly Stroke,

Vets Mabel McKenzie Brooch

TBCC 40" Anniversary Stableford

TBCC 40 Anniversary Dinner

Foursomes plus second round

Foursomes Match Play Knockouts

Par

BOARDWALK FASHIONS DAY

Stableford — 3rd Yearly Stableford

Closing Date for Club Championships

FSC VETS @ Pambula-Merimbula

LORIKEET LANE DAY

Stableford — 3rd Combined Accumulator

Stableford

Eden v Tura PLUS Pambula/Merimbula Challenge @ EDEN
Pennant Round 1: Tura v Bega @ P/M

2 Person Ambrose
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Red Tees

Shotgun 10am

Red Tees

Yellow Tees
Shotgun 8.30 for 9.00

Red Tees
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Fri
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Fri
Sat
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25
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MAY 2024
Birdie Hole of the Month - 2nd

1st Round TURA BEACH BEAUTY & RELAX Red Tees
Club Championships — 18 holes

Stroke & Putting — ARV 4th Monthly Medal,

3rd Yearly Stroke

Pennant Round 2: Tura v Tathra 1 @ Eden

Stableford

Turassic Classic (4th to 10th)

MOLLYMOOK OPEN (6th to 8th)

TUROSS HEAD OPEN

2nd Round TURA BEACH BEAUTY & RELAX Red Tees
Club Championships — 18 holes

Stroke - FSC&TGA Medal

Pennant Round 3: Tura v Eden @ Bega

4BBB Stableford

2nd Yearly 4BBB Accumulator

Final Round TURA BEACH BEAUTY & RELAX Red Tees
Club Championships — 18 holes

Stroke — 4th Yearly Stroke, 3rd WGNSW Medal

Pennant Round 4: Tura v Tathra 2 @ Eden

MEN’S OPEN (No Ladies Golf)

MEN’S OPEN (No Mixed Golf)

4BBB plus second round Red Tees
4BBB Match Play Knockouts

Pennant Round 5: Turav P/M @ Bega

Stableford

NAROOMA TRIPLE COURSE CHALLENGE

MERIMBULA JEWELLER’S DAY

Stableford — 4th Yearly Stableford

FSC VETS @ Bega

2024 Ladies Fixtures Final



Sat 1
Wed 5
Sat 8
Mon 10
Wed 12
Sat 15
Sun 16

to 21
Wed 19
Sat 22
Wed 26

Fri 28
Sat 29

JUNE 2024
Birdie Hole of the Month - 12th

ARV CARAVANS MONTHLY MEDAL

Stroke & Putting - 5th Monthly Medal

Stroke - 5th Yearly Stroke, 4th WGNSW Medal
Stableford

KING’S BIRTHDAY

Medley Stableford

Par

Stableford

ACE OF CLUBS TOURNAMENT

SWANNIES DAY

4 Person Ambrose

Div 1,2,3 Players in Drawn Teams
LORIKEET LANE DAY

Par - 4th Combined Accumulator
Tura v Eden PLUS Pambula-Merimbula
Challenge @ TURA

Stableford - 5th Yearly Stableford
FSC VETS @ Eden

4BBB Stableford

3rd Yearly 4BBB Accumulator
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Red Tees

Yellow Tees

Red Tees

Shotgun 8.30 for 9.00



Surname

Amos
Arnaudon
Arts
Barson
Beech
Bell

Bell

Burton
Channon
Coates
Conolly
Cook
Crowe
Davis
Dempsey
Dobson
Dobson
Easton
Eley
Frauenfelder
Gale
Garrett
Gorny
Grange
Humphreys
Hunt
Hunting
Johnson
Joyce
Kennett
Kichenside
Lasker
Lonza
Macartney
Madigan
Malta
Manning
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First Name

Rosemary
Lorraine
Elaine
Cheryl
Edna
Dee
Merrily
Marcelle
Sue
Sandra
Chananya
Casey
Sandra
Robyn
Vicki
Jan
Shirley
Deirdre
Kay
Elizabeth
Carolyn
Serena
Sandra
Raelene
Jillian
Patricia
Kerry
Brenda
Della
Heather
Joanne
Jennifer
Judith
Judy
Anne
Donna
Katrina

Home Phone

6495 9075

6495 0828
6495 0255
6495 9924
6495 0698
6495 9665

6495 9021

6495 9601

6495 0074
6495 0755

6495 9879

6251 5106

6495 0203

6495 4698

Mobile

0401 663 080
0409 032 754
0422 814 003
0427 998 311

0427 011 074
0427 567 162

0416 228 211
0431 728 945
0413 821 045
0427 780 471

0422 814 802

0408 972 361
0437 355 806
0429 797 581
0438 263 142
0414 463 517
0400 726 691
0406 956 347
0413 024 890
0455 824 947
0418 621 440
0409 589 301
0408 283 249
0428 101 337
0413 601 628
0468 541 612
0407 785 148
0431 038 877
0456 037 015
0408 365 908
0419 468 751
0457 171 950



Surname

Martin
McAloney
McErlain
Medelis
Mercieca
Meynink
Moon
Mulcahy
O'Meara
O'Neill
Payne
Pickering
Plummer
Pyke
Rawlins-cook
Rees
Scrivener
Seeto
Shaw
Showman
Shute
Smith
Soutter
Staite
Stewart
Stone
Thistlethwayte
Thistleton
Van Hock
Von Muenchhausen
Walker
Watts
Wynn
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First Name

Diane

Jo
Elizabeth
Linda
Dianne
Debra
Wendy
Kristine
Kaye
Susie
Kaye
Davina
Lynda
Margaret
Mia
Barbara
Kay
Kerry
Stephanie
Janet
Lindy
Lesley
Kathy
Linda
Joy
Belinda
Andrea
Dulcie
Myriam
Imogen
Claire
Margaret
Lyn

Home Phone

6495 0850
6495 0043
6495 9747

6495 9372
6495 9212

6495 0098

6495 0664

6495 0731

Mobile

0407 578 493
0409 364 791
0416 070 489
0401 482 133
0404 240 968
0400 417 332
0490 678 142
0412 991 750
0408 390 465
0402 474 738

0439 243 471
0407 898 774
0447 233 514
0434 438 077
0400 302 992
0427 665 134
0411 040 386
0414 869 245
0409 921 322
0435 914 467
0428 959 170
0418 107 211
0413 730 459
0422 677 949
0410 496 241
0459 239 991
0438 089 758
0408 339 829
0402 257 866
0412 016 415
0407 245 324
0422 199 477



JULY 2024
Birdie Hole of the Month - 4th

Wed 3 ARV CARAVANS MONTHLY MEDAL Red Tees
Stroke & Putting - 6th Monthly Medal
6th Yearly Stroke, 5th WGNSW Medal

Sat 6 Stableford
PAMBULA/MERIMBULA OPEN (6th and 7th)

Wed 10 First Round KOTHES Handicap Red Tees
Manager’s Trophy
Par

Sat 13 Stableford

Wed 17 Final Round KOTHES Handicap Red Tees
Manager’s Trophy
Par

Fri 19 FSCVETS @ Moruya

Sat 20 4BBB Stableford
4th Yearly 4BBB Accumulator

Mon 22 CLUB CATALINA VETS OPEN

Wed 24 Stableford Yellow Tees

Sat 27 2 person NSW Golf Ambrose Medley

29- 2 Aug Far South Coast NSW Vets Week of Golf
Wed 31 Stableford - 6th Yearly Stableford
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AUGUST 2024
Birdie Hole of the Month - 18th

Sat 3 Stableford
BEGA OPEN (3rd — 4th)
Wed 7 ARV CARAVANS MONTHLY MEDAL Red Tees

Stroke & Putting — 7th Monthly Medal
7th Yearly Stroke, 6th WGNSW Medal
Sat 10 Par
MORUYA OPEN (10th and 11th)
Sun 11 Mixed Foursomes Championship - 27 Holes
Tues 13 Pambula-Merimbula v Tura PLUS Eden Shotgun 8.30 for 9.00
@PAMBULA/MERIMBULA
Wed 14 AMELDA’S SHOE SHOP DAY
1st Round KOTHES President’s Trophy Red Tees
Stableford
Sat 17 LORIKEET LANE DAY
Stableford — 5th Combined Accumulator
Wed 21 Final Round KOTHES President’s Trophy Red Tees
Stableford — 7th Yearly Stableford
Sat 24 4BBB Stableford
5th Yearly 4BBB Accumulator
Mon 26 PGA Associates Pro-Am Shotgun 1lam
27 -30 NSW/ACT PGA Associates Championships
<Course closed to members during this event>
Wed 28 EDEN OPEN
Fri 30 FSCVETS @ Narooma
Sat 31 Stableford
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Wed 4
Sat 7

Wed 11

Sat—14

to 15
Wed 18
Sat 21
Wed 25
Fri 27
Sat 28

SEPTEMBER 2024
Birdie Hole of the Month - 5th

Stableford — Spring into Spring

ARV CARAVANS MONTHLY MEDAL
Stroke & Putting - 8th Monthly Medal,
LORIKEET LANE DAY

6th Combined Accumulator
BERMAGUI OPEN (7th and 8th)
Stableford — 8th Yearly Stableford
CAPTAIN’S v PRESIDENT’S DAY

SAILS REAL ESTATE

TURA BEACH OPEN AND SALVER

2 Person Ambrose Saturday, Stroke Sunday
Stableford

Par

BOMBALA OPEN

Stableford

FSC VETS @ Bega

Stableford
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Red Tees

Red Tees

Yellow Tees



Wed

Sat
Mon
Wed
Fri
Sat
Wed

Fri
Sat

Wed

Fri
Sat

Mon
Wed

11

12

16

18
19

23

25
26

28
30

OCTOBER 2024

Birdie Hole of the Month - 15th

ARV CARAVANS MONTHLY MEDAL
Stroke & Putting — 9th Monthly Medal
8th Yearly Stroke

Closing Date for Foursomes Championships

CHRIS CLAASSEN CHARITY DAY

Stableford

LABOUR DAY — Mixed Medley

Stableford — 9th Yearly Stableford

GOLF NSW District Medal Play Off - Bermagui
CATALINA OPEN (11th - 13th)

Par

DELEGATE OPEN

Stableford

Golf NSW District Medal Play- off @ BEGA
Raine & Horne Foursomes

Championship (27 holes)

Joan Donaldson Trophy Day

Sapphire Week of Golf @ Pambula Merimbula
(20th to 27th)

LADIES GOLF - PINK DAY

4 Person Ambrose

FSC VETS + AGM @ Bermagui

Stableford — Jarrod Lyle Charity Day (wear yellow)
COOLAMATONG OPEN (26th and 27th)

FSC & TGA AGM @ Tathra 11am

Stableford
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Red Tees

Yellow Tees

Red Tees

Shotgun 8.30 for 9.00
Yellow Tees



Sat

Wed

Sat
Wed

Sat
Wed
Fri
Sat
Wed

Thurs
Sat

13

16
20
22
23
27

28
30

NOVEMBER 2024
Birdie Hole of the Month - 8th

Stableford

City Week of Golf (3rd to 8th)

ARV CARAVANS Red Tees
MEDAL OF MEDALISTS and PUTTER OF PUTTERS

Stroke & Putting — 9th Yearly Stroke

Stableford

Stableford Yellow Tees

CLOSE OF ALL YEARLY COMPETITIONS

American Foursomes

Stableford

FSC VETS @ Tura

Stableford

4 Person Ambrose Red Tees
Drawn in Teams

Christmas Dinner & Party

Stableford

NAROOMA OPEN - Seahorse Classic (30th - 1st Dec)

2024 Ladies Fixtures Final



DECEMBER 2024

Birdie Hole of the Month - 16th

Wed 4 Par

Sat 7 Stableford

Sun 8 Mixed Golf Xmas Break Up

Wed 11 CLOSING DAY Shotgun 8.30 for 9.00
15 Hole Ambrose Drop Out Red Tees
Lunch and Annual Presentation

Fri 13 FSC VETS (Christmas Party) @ Bermagui

Sat 14 2 Person Ambrose

Stableford Wednesday and Saturday
throughout December and January unless otherwise advised

JANUARY 2025

Wed 15 Street Challenge

Stableford Yellow Tees
Sat 18 Stableford
Wed 22 OPENING DAY - IRISH 4BBB

“Don’t Lose the Coloured Ball!!!"

2024 Ladies Fixtures Final



SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 2024

Victoria

21 Dec 23to 30Jan ‘24
29 Mar to 14 April

29 June to 14 July

21 Sept to 6 Oct

21 Dec’24 to 28 Jan ‘25

New South Wales

21 Dec’23to 30Jan 24
15 April to 26 April

8 July to 19 July

30 Sept to 11 Oct

23 Dec 24 to 30 Jan ‘25

TURA BEACH COUNTRY CLUB PO Box 187 Merimbula NSW 2548

Website www.turabeachcountryclub.com.au
email: info@turabeachcountryclub.com.au
CLUBHOUSE Phone: (02) 6495 9002
PRO-SHOP Phone: (02) 6495 9068

COURSE SUPERINTENDENT Phone: (02) 6495 9014
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November

~August

December

FST & TGA CLUBS
Phone Phone

Bega 6492 1570 Eden 6496 1054
Bermagui 6493 4657 Mollymook 4455 1911
Bombala 6458 3306 Moruya 4474 2300
Catalina 4472 4386 Narooma 4476 0507
Coolamatong 6456 3321 Pambula-Merimbula 6495 6280
Cooma 6452 2243 Tathra 6494 1220
Delegate 6458 8169 Tuross Head 4473 8186
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